fittings complete, backfilling, compacting and clear
debris and etc.Service Provider to submit relevant and
valid permit of disposal to the municipal waste and all
rubble's to be carted away from site.

3

DEMOLISH EXISTING TOILET STRUCTURES

CHEMICAL TOILETS RENTALS

Item

Allow an amount R120 000. 00 ( One Hundred and
Twenty Thousand Rand ) for rentals and servicing of
Chemical Toilets during construction after demolishing
of existing pit toilets until the new facilities / structures or 
renovations are completed and officially handed over to 
the user department, such temporal ablutions to be